5t November 2023

Posn.

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
gth

Posn.

2nd
3rd
4th

Posn.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

6th
7th
8th

10th
11th
12th
13th

Posn.

1St

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

gth

gth
10t
11¢h
12th

No.

53
72
62
94
16
59
95

No.
63
96

103

106
49

No.
61
25
40
83

43
97

11
38
98
71
81
124
108
122
15
21
68

No.
80
113
114
24
39
77
107
86
45
99
115
74

SIDCUP & DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB Ltd..
2023 DICK DICKENSON TRIAL

for the Simmons Cup
FINAL RESULTS

Expert
Club
Eastbourne
Sittingbourne
Tenterden
Barham
GEST Trials
Bexleyheath
Tenterden
Bexleyheath
Sittingbourne

Expert B
Club
Gravesend
RRND
Erith
Nene Valley
Tenterden

Intermediate

Bike
Thomas Moss Gas Gas
Ashley Newbery TRS
Ben Smith Beta
Jack Stiles Gas Gas
Dean Heathfield Sherco
Alex Davies Montesa
Scott Wilson Gas Gas
Liam Seamer TRS
Robert Stevenson TRS

Bike
Gavin Cooper Gas Gas
Brodie Branch Beta
Mark Reason Beta
Simon Levett Beta
Mark Baldock Jotagas

Bike
Matthew Godden SWM
Jason Arnold TRS
Michael Hollyer TRS
Jack Taylor Beta
Thomas Bartrum B.S.A.
Thomas Norris Gas Gas
Mark Robinson TRS
David Kent Vertigo
Grace Dark TRS
Aaron Seamer TRS
Fred Ward Vertigo
Greg Harris Beta
Oliver Cleverne Vertigo
Rory Darren Beta
Michael Lilley Gas Gas
Connor Heathfield Sherco
Jodie Duffill Nitro
lan Coulter TRS
Jordan Duffill TRS

Club

RRND
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
OWLS
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
OWLS

RRND
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Sidcup
Sidcup
Barham
Ipswich
GEST Trials
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath

Intermediate B

Bike
Tony Dobbs Montesa
Kevin Miller TRS
Marc Taylor Beta
Jonathan Andress TRS
Douglas Norris Scorpa
Phillip Stewart Montesa
Terry Lilley Montesa
Neil Houckham Honda
John Bird Sherco
Derek Baker Beta
Chris Horton Beta
Stephen Baker Sherco

Club

OWLS
Thames
OWLS

OWLS
Bexleyheath
Gravesend
Ipswich
Gravesend
Kent & Sussex
Kent & Sussex
OWLS

RRND

Permit Number 201955

Marks lost

0 The SIMMONS CUP
8

11 31 cleans

11 29 cleans

17

26

39

45

50

Markslost ||

3

7

15

16
Non-starter

Marks lost

9

13

14

15

21

25

29

42

46

47

57

60

61
Retired after 34 sections
Retired after 33 sections
Retired after 33 sections
Non-starter
Non-starter
Non-starter

Marks lost
11
15
17
21
24
32 23 cleans; 6 ones
32 23 cleans; 5 ones
34
39
43
45
79



8th

10th
11th
12th
13t
14t
15t

Posn.
1st
1st
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
gth

10t
11th

Posn.
qst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
gth
10t
11t
12t

Posn.
1st
2nd
3rd

Posn.
qst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

No.
54
17
19
79
22

123
75
73
64
56
58
85
36
93
70
23
26

120

No.

No.
82
29

118
35
13

111
47

101
12
27
42
31
121
69
84
109

No.
52
7
92

No.
57
44
34
20
41
50
46

Kurt Gigney
David Little
Sean Cuckow
David Griffiths
Marcus Wright

Emma Thompson

Mark Teal
Robert Head
Tim Taylor
Tom Kemp
Monte Bryant
Jake Cuckow
Darren Mowat
Kevin Gleadow
Nicole Doughty
James Bryant
Matt Taylor
Anthony Slater

Harley Stephens
Jon Allen
Richard Brush
Chris Anderson

Jonathan Sturdey

Adam Marshall

Michael Nutbrown
Lee Brocklehurst

Shaun Wallis
Joe Beard
Richard Johnson
John-Paul Scott

Warren Eves
Andrew Randell
Brian Thomas
Alan Coulter
Allan Lown
Jason Clifford
Paul Cuckow
Gareth Clare
Roy Beatty

Graham Knowler

David Hobbs
Neil Spencer
Robert Wynn
Michael Smith
Paul Chapman
Alan Paton

Steve Mannerings

Simon Bird
Chris Dark

Daniel Burton
Graham Baylis
Geoff Muston
Trevor Town
Antony Martin
Paul Baseby
Rob Cameron

Novice

Bike
Beta
Beta
Gas Gas

Electric Motion

Beta
Beta
Fantic
Scorpa
Scorpa
TRS
Montesa
Gas Gas
Gas Gas
Beta
TRS
Gas Gas
Sherco
Sherco

Club

OWLS
Gravesend
OWLS
Bexleyheath
Barham
Double Five
Barham
OWLS
Barham
Barham
Double Five
OWLS

Kent Youth
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Double Five
Sidcup

Hillin'n & Uxbr'ge

Over 40 (Blue Route)

Bike
Beta
Gas Gas
TRS
TRS
Gas Gas
Gas Gas
Beta
Gas Gas
Gas Gas
Vertigo

Electric Motion

TRS

Club

OWLS
Tenterden
Tenterden
Sittingbourne
Kent & Sussex
Gravesend
Tenterden
Erith
Gravesend
Croydon
Sidcup
Barham

Over 50 (Red Route)

Bike
Honda
Gas Gas
Beta
TRS
Sherco
Honda
Sherco
Montesa
Gas Gas
Montesa
Beta
Sherco
Beta
Sherco
TRS
Scorpa

Club
Sittingbourne
Erith
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Erith

Sidcup

OWLS
Bexleyheath
OWLS
Sittingbourne
OWLS
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Double Five
GEST Trials
Eastbourne

Twinshock (Blue Route)

Bike
TRS
Yamaha
SWM

Club
Gravesend
OWLS
RRND

Pre-67 Twinshock (Red Route)

Bike

Aprilia

Francis Barnet
Honda
Francis Barnet
Triumph

Beta

Fantic

Club
Bexleyheath
Bexleyheath
Eastbourne
Sittingbourne
Hookwood
OWLS

OWLS

Marks lost

10

14

15

16

17

21

25

28

30

38

39

44

48

75

88
Non-starter
Non-starter
Non-starter

Marks lost
6
11
14
15
17 28 cleans
17 26 cleans
19 28 cleans
19 27 cleans
19 25 cleans
33
36

Non-starter

Marks lost

6

9

12

16

22

26

27

32

33 23 cleans

33 18 cleans

36

40
Retired after 33 sections
Retired after 32 sections
Non-starter
Non-starter

Marks lost
9
14
34

Marks lost
7
8
12
15
22
Retired after 21 sections
Non-starter



Youth Expert

Posn. No. Bike Club Marks lost
1st 76 Samuel Le Fevre Beta Berkhamsted 60

Youth Intermediate

1st 48 Rowan Dean Beta Kent Youth 20
2nd 37 Edward Mowat Gas Gas Kent Youth 27
3rd 104 Samuel Kent Gas Gas Kent Youth 77

Youth Novice

1st 33 Flynn Joyce Beta Sidcup 21
2nd 18 Ronny Taylor Scorpa Barham 27
3rd 60 Lilly Wright Beta Kent Youth 40
4th 32 Amelia Munday Sherco Kent Youth 49
Sth 88 Tristan Phipps Beta Kent Youth 96
90 Alfie Scott OSET Kent Youth Non-starter
Sportsman
1st 105 Ken Cross Montesa Bexleyheath 30
2nd 112 Joe Munday Sherco Kent Youth 37
3rd 102 lan Gibbins Beta Bexleyheath 50
28 Dennis Fleet Montesa Bexleyheath Retired after 18 sections

Youth Sportsman

Posn. No. Bike Club Marks lost

1st 91 Charlie Gigney Beta Kent Youth 16

2nd 66 Celeste Phipps OSET Kent Youth 23

3rd 87 Max Robinson Beta Kent Youth 26

4th 51 Hector Kemp OSET Kent Youth 28

Sth 117 Max Isard OSET Sidcup 31

6th 110 Willow Kemp Beta Kent Youth 35

7th 10 Ethan Munday Beta Kent Youth 42
55 Freddie Stephens OSET Kent Youth Retired after 31 sections
119 Cody Isard OSET Sidcup Retired after 7 sections

Many thanks to the observers and other officials who were: Steve Blanchard, Paul Robey, Dave
Burroughs, Gerald Brooks, Steve Wright, lan MacDonald, Andy Wood, Jamie Clarke, Brian Cornelius,
George Smith, Paul May, Claire Tansley, Mark Caines, Barry O'Herlihy, John Crouch, Dave Mills, lan
Pape, Steve Fellows, Dave and Sue Blanchard, Alan Clarke, Alan Miles, Mark and Sandra Lavelle,
Colin Parkin, Dave Parry and Pepper.

Special thanks to Clerk of the Course, Nicola Clarke and her Merry Men for designing and laying out
the sections.

The next trials at Canada Heights are:
19" November - Beginners and ‘Wobblers’ Practice Trial — enter on Sport80 or on the ‘paper’ entry form

39 December - The Jack Thompson Classic Bikes Trial — enter on Sport80 or on the ‘paper’ entry form
(already 132 entries)

10" December - Trials Practice for Sidcup Club members — enter on Sport80 or on the day.

21%t January 2024 - The BODY CLIN{C sidcup Sixty Trial (round 1 of the 2024
ACU South Eastern Trials Championship) — entry opens on 15t December



	2023 DICK DICKENSON TRIAL

