## SIDCUP & DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB Ltd.. 2023 DICK DICKENSON TRIAL

5<sup>th</sup> November 2023

Posn. No.

## for the Simmons Cup FINAL RESULTS

Expert

Club

Bike

Permit Number 201955

Marks lost

1 <sup>st</sup>	9	Thomas Moss	Gas Gas	Eastbourne	0	The SIMMONS CUP
2 <sup>nd</sup>	53	Ashley Newbery	TRS	Sittingbourne	8	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	72	Ben Smith	Beta	Tenterden	11	31 cleans
4 <sup>th</sup>	62	Jack Stiles	Gas Gas	Barham	11	29 cleans
5 <sup>th</sup>	94	Dean Heathfield	Sherco	GEST Trials	17	
6 <sup>th</sup>	16	Alex Davies	Montesa	Bexleyheath	26	
7 <sup>th</sup>	59	Scott Wilson	Gas Gas	Tenterden	39	
8 <sup>th</sup>	95	Liam Seamer	TRS	Bexleyheath	45	
9 <sup>th</sup>	3	Robert Stevenson	TRS	Sittingbourne	50	
				pert B		
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks Io	ost
1 <sup>st</sup>	63	Gavin Cooper	Gas Gas	Gravesend	3	
2 <sup>nd</sup>	96	Brodie Branch	Beta	RRND	7	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	103	Mark Reason	Beta	Erith	15	
4 <sup>th</sup>	106	Simon Levett	Beta	Nene Valley	16	
	49	Mark Baldock	Jotagas	Tenterden	Non-s	tarter
				mediate		
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks lo	ost
1 <sup>st</sup>	61	Matthew Godden	SWM	RRND	9	
2 <sup>nd</sup>	25	Jason Arnold	TRS	Bexleyheath	13	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	40	Michael Hollyer	TRS	Bexleyheath	14	
4 <sup>th</sup>	83	Jack Taylor	Beta	OWLS	15	
5 <sup>th</sup>	4	Thomas Bartrum	B.S.A.	Bexleyheath	21	

-	01		300101		5
2 <sup>nd</sup>	25	Jason Arnold	TRS	Bexleyheath	13
3 <sup>rd</sup>	40	Michael Hollyer	TRS	Bexleyheath	14
4 <sup>th</sup>	83	Jack Taylor	Beta	OWLS	15
5 <sup>th</sup>	4	Thomas Bartrum	B.S.A.	Bexleyheath	21
6 <sup>th</sup>	43	Thomas Norris	Gas Gas	Bexleyheath	25
7 <sup>th</sup>	97	Mark Robinson	TRS	Bexleyheath	29
8 <sup>th</sup>	2	David Kent	Vertigo	OWLS	42
9 <sup>th</sup>	11	Grace Dark	TRS	RRND	46
10 <sup>th</sup>	38	Aaron Seamer	TRS	Bexleyheath	47
11 <sup>th</sup>	98	Fred Ward	Vertigo	Bexleyheath	57
12 <sup>th</sup>	71	Greg Harris	Beta	Sidcup	60
13 <sup>th</sup>	81	Oliver Cleverne	Vertigo	Sidcup	61
	124	Rory Darren	Beta	Barham	Retired after 34 sections
	108	Michael Lilley	Gas Gas	Ipswich	Retired after 33 sections
	122	Connor Heathfield	Sherco	GEST Trials	Retired after 33 sections
	15	Jodie Duffill	Nitro	Bexleyheath	Non-starter
	21	Ian Coulter	TRS	Bexleyheath	Non-starter
	68	Jordan Duffill	TRS	Bexleyheath	Non-starter

Intermediate B Marks lost Posn. No. Bike Club 1<sup>st</sup> 80 **Tony Dobbs** Montesa OWLS 11 2<sup>nd</sup> TRS Thames 15 113 Kevin Miller 3<sup>rd</sup> Marc Taylor OWLS 17 114 Beta 4<sup>th</sup> Jonathan Andress TRS OWLS 21 24 5<sup>th</sup> 39 **Douglas Norris** Bexleyheath 24 Scorpa 6<sup>th</sup> 77 **Phillip Stewart** 23 cleans; 6 ones Montesa Gravesend 32 7<sup>th</sup> 107 **Terry Lilley** 32 23 cleans; 5 ones Montesa Ipswich 8<sup>th</sup> 86 Neil Houckham Honda 34 Gravesend 9<sup>th</sup> 45 John Bird Sherco Kent & Sussex 39 10<sup>th</sup> 99 Derek Baker Beta Kent & Sussex 43  $11^{th}$ 115 Chris Horton Beta OWLS 45  $12^{th}$ 74 Stephen Baker Sherco RRND 79

	Novice						
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks lost		
1 <sup>st</sup>	54	Kurt Gigney	Beta	OWLS	10		
2 <sup>nd</sup>	17	David Little	Beta	Gravesend	14		
3 <sup>rd</sup>	19	Sean Cuckow	Gas Gas	OWLS	15		
4 <sup>th</sup>	79	David Griffiths	Electric Motion	Bexleyheath	16		
5 <sup>th</sup>	22	Marcus Wright	Beta	Barham	17		
6 <sup>th</sup>	123	Emma Thompson	Beta	Double Five	21		
7 <sup>th</sup>	75	Mark Teal	Fantic	Barham	25		
8 <sup>th</sup>	73	Robert Head	Scorpa	OWLS	28		
9 <sup>th</sup>	64	Tim Taylor	Scorpa	Barham	30		
10 <sup>th</sup>	56	Tom Kemp	TRS	Barham	38		
11 <sup>th</sup>	58	Monte Bryant	Montesa	Double Five	39		
12 <sup>th</sup>	85	Jake Cuckow	Gas Gas	OWLS	44		
13 <sup>th</sup>	36	Darren Mowat	Gas Gas	Kent Youth	48		
14 <sup>th</sup>	93	Kevin Gleadow	Beta	Bexleyheath	75		
15 <sup>th</sup>	70	Nicole Doughty	TRS	Bexleyheath	88		
	23	James Bryant	Gas Gas	Double Five	Non-starter		
	26	Matt Taylor	Sherco	Sidcup	Non-starter		
	120	Anthony Slater	Sherco	Hillin'n & Uxbr'ge	e Non-starter		

Over 40 (Blue Route)							
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks lo	st	
1 <sup>st</sup>	14	Harley Stephens	Beta	OWLS	6		
1 <sup>st</sup>	5	Jon Allen	Gas Gas	Tenterden	11		
3 <sup>rd</sup>	6	Richard Brush	TRS	Tenterden	14		
4 <sup>th</sup>	78	Chris Anderson	TRS	Sittingbourne	15		
5 <sup>th</sup>	116	Jonathan Sturdey	Gas Gas	Kent & Sussex	17	28 cleans	
6 <sup>th</sup>	100	Adam Marshall	Gas Gas	Gravesend	17	26 cleans	
7 <sup>th</sup>	30	Michael Nutbrown	Beta	Tenterden	19	28 cleans	
8 <sup>th</sup>	65	Lee Brocklehurst	Gas Gas	Erith	19	27 cleans	
9 <sup>th</sup>	8	Shaun Wallis	Gas Gas	Gravesend	19	25 cleans	
10 <sup>th</sup>	1	Joe Beard	Vertigo	Croydon	33		
11 <sup>th</sup>	89	Richard Johnson	Electric Motion	Sidcup	36		
	67	John-Paul Scott	TRS	Barham	Non-st	arter	

Over 50 (Red Route) Bike Marks lost Posn. No. Club 1<sup>st</sup> Warren Eves Sittingbourne 82 Honda 6 2<sup>nd</sup> 9 29 Andrew Randell Gas Gas Erith 3<sup>rd</sup> 118 **Brian Thomas** Bexleyheath 12 Beta 4<sup>th</sup> 35 Alan Coulter TRS 16 Bexleyheath 5<sup>th</sup> 13 Allan Lown Sherco Erith 22 6<sup>th</sup> 111 Jason Clifford Honda Sidcup 26 7<sup>th</sup> 47 Paul Cuckow Sherco OWLS 27  $8^{\text{th}}$ 101 Gareth Clare Montesa Bexleyheath 32 9<sup>th</sup> 12 Roy Beatty Gas Gas OWLS 33 23 cleans  $10^{\text{th}}$ 27 Graham Knowler Montesa Sittingbourne 33 18 cleans  $11^{\text{th}}$ 36 42 David Hobbs Beta OWLS 12<sup>th</sup> 31 40 Neil Spencer Sherco Bexleyheath 121 Retired after 33 sections Robert Wynn Beta Bexleyheath 69 Michael Smith Sherco Double Five Retired after 32 sections 84 Paul Chapman TRS **GEST Trials** Non-starter 109 Alan Paton Scorpa Eastbourne Non-starter

Twinshock (Blue Route)							
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks lost		
1 <sup>st</sup>	52	Steve Mannerings	TRS	Gravesend	9		
2 <sup>nd</sup>	7	Simon Bird	Yamaha	OWLS	14		
3 <sup>rd</sup>	92	Chris Dark	SWM	RRND	34		

	Pre-67 Twinshock (Red Route)							
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks lost			
1 <sup>st</sup>	57	Daniel Burton	Aprilia	Bexleyheath	7			
2 <sup>nd</sup>	44	Graham Baylis	Francis Barnet	Bexleyheath	8			
3 <sup>rd</sup>	34	Geoff Muston	Honda	Eastbourne	12			
4 <sup>th</sup>	20	Trevor Town	Francis Barnet	Sittingbourne	15			
5 <sup>th</sup>	41	Antony Martin	Triumph	Hookwood	22			
	50	Paul Baseby	Beta	OWLS	Retired after 21 sections			
	46	Rob Cameron	Fantic	OWLS	Non-starter			

			Youth	Expert	
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks lost
1 <sup>st</sup>	76	Samuel Le Fevre	Beta	Berkhamsted	60
				termediate	
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks lost
1 <sup>st</sup>	48	Rowan Dean	Beta	Kent Youth	20
2 <sup>nd</sup>	37	Edward Mowat	Gas Gas	Kent Youth	27
3 <sup>rd</sup>	104	Samuel Kent	Gas Gas	Kent Youth	77
				Novice	
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks lost
1 <sup>st</sup>	33	Flynn Joyce	Beta	Sidcup	21
2 <sup>nd</sup>	18	Ronny Taylor	Scorpa	Barham	27
3 <sup>rd</sup>	60	Lilly Wright	Beta	Kent Youth	40
4 <sup>th</sup>	32	Amelia Munday	Sherco	Kent Youth	49
5 <sup>th</sup>	88	Tristan Phipps	Beta	Kent Youth	96
	90	Alfie Scott	OSET	Kent Youth	Non-starter
			Spor	tsman	
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks lost
1 <sup>st</sup>	105	Ken Cross	Montesa	Bexleyheath	30
2 <sup>nd</sup>	112	Joe Munday	Sherco	Kent Youth	37
- 3 <sup>rd</sup>	102	lan Gibbins	Beta	Bexleyheath	50
-	28	Dennis Fleet	Montesa	Bexleyheath	Retired after 18 sections
				portsman	
Posn.	No.		Bike	Club	Marks lost
1 <sup>st</sup>	91	Charlie Gigney	Beta	Kent Youth	16
2 <sup>nd</sup>	66	Celeste Phipps	OSET	Kent Youth	23
3 <sup>rd</sup>	87	Max Robinson	Beta	Kent Youth	26
4 <sup>th</sup>	51	Hector Kemp	OSET	Kent Youth	28
5 <sup>th</sup>	117	Max Isard	OSET	Sidcup	31
6 <sup>th</sup>	110	Willow Kemp	Beta	Kent Youth	35
7 <sup>th</sup>	10	Ethan Munday	Beta	Kent Youth	42
	55	Freddie Stephens	OSET	Kent Youth	Retired after 31 sections
	119	Cody Isard	OSET	Sidcup	Retired after 7 sections

Many thanks to the observers and other officials who were: Steve Blanchard, Paul Robey, Dave Burroughs, Gerald Brooks, Steve Wright, Ian MacDonald, Andy Wood, Jamie Clarke, Brian Cornelius, George Smith, Paul May, Claire Tansley, Mark Caines, Barry O'Herlihy, John Crouch, Dave Mills, Ian Pape, Steve Fellows, Dave and Sue Blanchard, Alan Clarke, Alan Miles, Mark and Sandra Lavelle, Colin Parkin, Dave Parry and Pepper.

Special thanks to Clerk of the Course, Nicola Clarke and her Merry Men for designing and laying out the sections.

The next trials at Canada Heights are:

**19**<sup>th</sup> **November** - Beginners and 'Wobblers' Practice Trial – enter on Sport80 or on the 'paper' entry form

**3**<sup>rd</sup> **December** - The Jack Thompson Classic Bikes Trial – enter on Sport80 or on the 'paper' entry form (already 132 entries)

10<sup>th</sup> December - Trials Practice for Sidcup Club members – enter on Sport80 or on the day.

**21<sup>st</sup> January 2024** - The BODY CLINIC Sidcup Sixty Trial (round 1 of the 2024 ACU South Eastern Trials Championship) – entry opens on 1<sup>st</sup> December